80
17th Day, Saturday, 13th July, 2019

1. The Squanderer Trophy

ATrophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
Horses rated 60 and above. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 2000 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner - The
Trophy & Rs. 320,760 Rs.38,880 Rs. 29,160 Rs. 388,800
Second Rs. 160,380 Rs.19,440 Rs. 14580 Rs. 194,400

Third Rs. 96,230 Rs.11,660 Rs. 8,750 Rs. 116,640
Fourth Rs. 37,210 Rs. 4510 Rs. 3,385 Rs. 45,105
Fifth Rs. 17,965 Rs. 2,170 Rs. 1,635 Rs. 21,770
Sixth Rs. 8980 Rs. 1,090 Rs. 815 Rs. 10,885
Total Rs. 641,525 Rs.77,750 Rs. 58,325 Rs. 777,600

2. The P. V. Shetty Memorial Trophy

ATrophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

Horses rated 45 to 65. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner - The
Trophy & Rs. 280,665 Rs.34,020 Rs. 25,515 Rs. 340,200
Second Rs. 140,335 Rs.17,010 Rs. 12,760 Rs. 170,105

Third Rs. 84,200 Rs.10,205 Rs. 7,655 Rs. 102,060
Fourth Rs. 32555 Rs. 3,945 Rs. 2960 Rs. 39,460
Fifth Rs. 15715 Rs. 1,905 Rs. 1,430 Rs. 19,050
Sixth Rs. 7860 Rs. 955 Rs. 710 Rs. 9,525

Total Rs. 561,330 Rs.68,040 Rs. 51,030 Rs. 680,400

81

3. The Nanoli Stud Plate

Horses rated 30 to 50, 4 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 240,570 Rs.29,160 Rs. 21,870 Rs. 291,600
Second Rs. 120,285 Rs.14,580 Rs. 10,935 Rs. 145,800

Third Rs. 72,170 Rs. 8,750 Rs. 6,560 Rs. 87,480
Fourth Rs. 27,905 Rs. 3,385 Rs. 2535 Rs. 33,825
Fifth Rs. 13470 Rs. 1,635 Rs. 1,225 Rs. 16,330
Sixth Rs. 6,735 Rs. 815 Rs. 615 Rs. 8,165
Total Rs. 481,135 Rs.58,325 Rs. 43,740 Rs. 583,200

4. The Mount Everest Plate

Maiden Horses 3 years old only (Horses who have run at least thrice
but not placed second, third or fourth even once ineligible).

Weights: Colts & Geldings - 56 Kgs.
Fillies - 54.5 Kgs.
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.
Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Winner Rs. 320,760 Rs.38,880 Rs. 29,160 Rs. 388,800
Second Rs. 160,380 Rs.19,440 Rs. 14580 Rs. 194,400

Third Rs. 96,230 Rs.11,660 Rs. 8,750 Rs. 116,640
Fourth Rs. 37,210 Rs. 4510 Rs. 3,385 Rs. 45,105
Fifth Rs. 17,965 Rs. 2,170 Rs. 1,635 Rs. 21,770
Sixth Rs. 8980 Rs. 1,090 Rs. 815 Rs. 10,885
Total Rs. 641,525 Rs.77,750 Rs. 58,325 Rs. 777,600



5. The Sans Craintes Stud Plate

82

Horses rated 15 to 35. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Winner Rs
Second Rs
Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.
Total Rs

Owner
. 200,475
. 100,240
60,145
23,255
11,220
5,610
. 400,945

Trainer
Rs.24,300
Rs.12,150
Rs. 7,290
Rs. 2,820
Rs. 1,360
Rs. 680
Rs. 48,600

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Jockey
. 18,225
9,115
5,470
2,115
1,020

510
. 36,455

6. The Royal Tern Plate

Horses rated 15 to 35. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1100 Metres.

Winner Rs
Second Rs
Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.
Total Rs

Owner
. 200,475
. 100,240
60,145
23,255
11,220
5,610
. 400,945

Trainer
Rs.24,300
Rs.12,150
Rs. 7,290
Rs. 2,820
Rs. 1,360
Rs. 680
Rs. 48,600

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Jockey
. 18,225
9,115
5,470
2,115
1,020

510
. 36,455

Rs
Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Rs
Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Total
. 243,000
. 121,505
72,905
28,190
13,600
6,800
. 486,000

Total
. 243,000
. 121,505
72,905
28,190
13,600
6,800
. 486,000

7. The Brave Dancer Plate

Horses rated 00 to 20. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Winner Rs
Second Rs.
Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.
Total Rs

Owner

. 160,380
80,190
48,115
18,605
8,980
4,490

. 320,760

Trainer
Rs.19,440
Rs. 9,720
Rs. 5,830
Rs. 2,255
Rs. 1,090
Rs. 545
Rs. 38,880

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Jockey
. 14,580
7,290
4,375
1,690

815

410
. 29,160

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Total

. 194,400
97,200
58,320
22,550
10,885
5,445

. 388,800

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, 9th July, 2019
Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Tuesday, 9th July, 2019

Scratchings at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 10th July, 2019

Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, 11th July, 2019

Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 15th July, 2019



